
 

 
Unit of Study 

 Code 
Competency 

 Code 
Unit of Study Name EFTSL Start of  

Study 
Census  

Date 
Close of  

Study 
Full Fee 

Third Semester Units of Study            

ADFS11326 LMTFD5002B Develop and test patterns for bras and swimwear 0.027 04/02/2013 04/03/2013 14/06/2013  $        358.00  

ADFS11327 
LMTFD4008B Construct stock size block for garment to meet size 

and fit specifications 
0.043 04/02/2013 18/02/2013 28/03/2013  $        570.00  

ADFS11328 
LMTFD4014B Identify contemporary fashion influences & 

construction techniques  
0.043 08/04/2013 22/04/2013 14/06/2013  $        624.00  

ADFS11329 
LMTFD5010B Develop and present design concepts within specific 

guidelines 
0.027 04/02/2013 04/03/2013 14/06/2013  $        358.00  

ADFS11330 LMTFD4021B Drape fabrics to make patterns 0.065 04/02/2013 18/02/2013 28/03/2013  $        862.00  

ADFS11331 
LMTFD4015B Create pattern from a block to meet customer 

specifications 
0.027 04/02/2013 04/03/2013 14/06/2013  $        358.00  

ADFS11332 LMTFD5017B Apply studio design processes to meet client brief  0.049 04/02/2013 04/03/2013 14/06/2013  $        650.00  

ADFS11333 LMTFD5009B Cost design production 0.043 04/02/2013 04/03/2013 14/06/2013  $        570.00  

ADFS11334 LMTFD4020B Use electronic fashion design tools  0.024 04/02/2013 04/03/2013 14/06/2013  $        318.00  

ADFS11335 
LMTFD5018B Determine and specify advanced construction 

processes  
0.098 04/02/2013 04/03/2013 14/06/2013  $     1,250.00  

ADFS11336 LMTFD5012B Perform contour draping 0.054 08/04/2013 22/04/2013 14/06/2013  $        716.00  

    Semester Total 0.500        $     6,634.00  

 

LMT60307 Advanced Diploma of Fashion Design and Technology - Commencing February 2012 

Delivery Location: Mt Gravatt - Delivery Mode: On Campus 

 



 

 
Unit of Study 

 Code 
Competency 

 Code 
Unit of Study Name EFTSL Start of  

Study 
Census  

Date 
Close of  

Study 
Full Fee 

First Semester Units of Study             

ADFS11301 LMTFD2005B  Identify design process for fashion designs 0.037 4/02/2013 18/02/2013 28/03/2013  $      496.00  

ADFS11302 LMTCL2011B  Draw and interpret a basic sketch 0.028 4/02/2013 18/02/2013 28/03/2013  $      372.00  

ADFS11303 LMTCL2003B  Identify fibres and fabrics 0.047 4/02/2013 18/02/2013 28/03/2013  $      621.00  

ADFS11304 LMTCL2010B  Modify patterns to create basic styles 0.047 4/02/2013 18/02/2013 28/03/2013  $      621.00  

ADFS11305 LMTGN2001B Follow defined OH&S policies and procedures 0.028 4/02/2013 18/02/2013 28/03/2013  $      372.00  

ADFS11306 LMTCL2001B Use a sewing machine 0.037 4/02/2013 18/02/2013 28/03/2013  $      491.00  

ADFS11307 MSAENV272B Participate in environmentally sustainable work practices 0.028 4/02/2013 4/03/2013 14/06/2013  $      371.00  

ADFS11308 LMTFD4006B  Interact and network with fashion industry participants 0.019 4/02/2013 4/03/2013 14/06/2013  $      249.00  

ADFS11309 LMTGN2009B  Operate computing technology in a TCF workplace 0.023 4/02/2013 4/03/2013 14/06/2013  $      310.00  

ADFS11310 LMTFD4005B  Communicate & sell design concepts 0.028 08/04/2013 22/04/2013 14/06/2013  $      371.00  

ADFS11311 LMTFD3004B  Draw a trade drawing for fashion design manual 0.019 08/04/2013 22/04/2013 14/06/2013  $      248.00  

ADFS11312 LMTCL3001B  Identify fabric performance and handling requirements 0.037 08/04/2013 22/04/2013 14/06/2013  $      496.00  

ADFS11313 
LMTCL3009B  Develop patterns from a block using basic patternmaking 

principles 
0.047 08/04/2013 22/04/2013 14/06/2013  $      624.00  

ADFS11314 LMTFD4007B  Conduct quality assurance for patterns and garments                                  0.028 08/04/2013 22/04/2013 14/06/2013  $      371.00  

ADFS11315 LMTCL2004B Sew components 0.047 08/04/2013 22/04/2013 14/06/2013  $      620.00  

    Semester Total 0.500        $  6,633.00  

Second Semester Units of Study           

LMT60307 Advanced Diploma of Fashion Design and Technology - Commencing February 2013 
Delivery Location: Mt Gravatt - Delivery Mode: On Campus 



 

ADFS21316 LMTFD4003B  Assist in preparation of preliminary design concepts  0.053 8/07/2013 6/08/2013 29/11/2013  $      707.00  

ADFS21317 LMTFD5011B  Produce fashion illustrations 0.035 8/07/2013 6/08/2013 29/11/2013  $      444.00  

ADFS21318 LMTTD5004A Design and Produce experimental textiles 0.080 8/07/2013 6/08/2013 29/11/2013  $   1,061.00  

ADFS21319 
LMTFD4010B  Create pattern to meet design specifications applying advanced 

pattern making principles 
0.053 8/07/2013 6/08/2013 29/11/2013  $      707.00  

ADFS21320 LMTFD4013B  Grade 2D patterns 0.053 8/07/2013 6/08/2013 29/11/2013  $      707.00  

ADFS21321 LMTFD4016B  Sew design prototypes 0.040 8/07/2013 6/08/2013 29/11/2013  $      531.00  

ADFS21322 LMTFD4017B Source materials & resources for production of fashion designs  0.040 8/07/2013 29/07/2013 20/09/2013  $      531.00  

ADFS21323 LMTFD4004B Calculate cost estimates for fashion products 0.040 8/07/2013 29/07/2013 20/09/2013  $      531.00  

ADFS21324 LMTFD4012B Develop product specification for fashion design 0.053 08/10/2013 21/10/2013 29/11/2013  $      707.00  

ADFS21325 LMTFD4001B Apply design studio process 0.053 8/07/2013 6/08/2013 29/11/2013  $      707.00  

    Semester Total 0.500        $  6,633.00  

The information contained within this Fee Schedule is only applicable to eligible students enrolling under a VET FEE-HELP eligible courses of study. 
All prices current for Semester 1 & 2 2013. 



 

 
Unit of 
Study 
 Code 

Competency 
 Code 

Unit of Study Name EFTSL Start of  
Study 

Census  
Date 

Close of  
Study 

Full Fee 

DBCSS11301 BSBDIV301A Work effectively with diversity 0.033 4/02/2013 4/03/2013 14/06/2013  $       413.00  
DBCSS11302 BSBINN201A Contribute to workplace innovation 0.038 4/02/2013 4/03/2013 14/06/2013  $       475.00  
DBCSS11303 BS401B Introduction to management 0.044 4/02/2013 4/03/2013 14/06/2013  $       550.00  
DBCSS11304 BSBFIA303A Process accounts payable and accounts receivable 0.033 4/02/2013 4/03/2013 14/06/2013  $       413.00  
DBCSS11305 BSBFIA304A Maintain a general ledger 0.066 4/02/2013 4/03/2013 14/06/2013  $       825.00  
DBCSS11306 BSBITU301A Create and use databases 0.033 4/02/2013 4/03/2013 14/06/2013  $       413.00  
DBCSS11307 BSBITU302B Create electronic presentations 0.022 4/02/2013 4/03/2013 14/06/2013  $       275.00  
DBCSS11308 BSBCMM401A Make a presentation 0.033 4/02/2013 4/03/2013 14/06/2013  $       413.00  
DBCSS11309 BUSSTU301A Prepare for academic and vocational study  0.044 4/02/2013 4/03/2013 14/06/2013  $       550.00  

DBCSS11310 BSBWRT301A Write simple documents 0.033 4/02/2013 4/03/2013 14/06/2013  $       413.00  
DBCSS11311 BSBMKG402B Analyse consumer behaviour for specific markets 0.066 4/02/2013 4/03/2013 14/06/2013  $       825.00  
DBCSS11312 BS507B Introduction to economics 0.055 4/02/2013 4/03/2013 14/06/2013  $       685.00  
    0.500     Semester 

Totals 
 $   6,250.00  

The information contained within this Fee Schedule is only applicable to eligible students enrolling under a VET FEE-HELP eligible courses of study.  
All prices current for Semester 1, 2013. 

 

39277QLD Diploma of Business and Commerce - Commencing February 2013 
Delivery Location: Mt Gravatt - Delivery Mode: On Campus 



 

Unit of 
Study 
 Code 

Competency 
 Code 

Unit of Study Name EFTSL Start of  
Study 

Census  
Date 

Close of  
Study 

Full Fee 

  Second Semester Units of Study            

DBCSS21313 BS503B Marketing principles 0.054 8/07/2013 6/08/2013 29/11/2013  $       687.00  

DBCSS21314 BS504B Management principles 0.054 8/07/2013 6/08/2013 29/11/2013  $       687.00  

DBCSS21315 BS508B Accounting principles 0.054 8/07/2013 6/08/2013 29/11/2013  $       613.00  

DBCSS21316 BS509B Introduction to international business 0.054 8/07/2013 6/08/2013 29/11/2013  $       687.00  

DBCSS21317 BSBITS401A Maintain business technology 0.044 8/07/2013 6/08/2013 29/11/2013  $       549.00  

DBCSS21318 BSBFIA401A Prepare financial reports 0.054 8/07/2013 6/08/2013 29/11/2013  $       687.00  

DBCSS21319 BSBITU402A Develop and use complex spreadsheets 0.054 8/07/2013 6/08/2013 29/11/2013  $       687.00  

DBCSS21320 FNSICGEN501B Produce research reports and make presentations 0.034 8/07/2013 6/08/2013 29/11/2013  $       417.00  

DBCSS21321 BS502B Business information analysis  0.054 8/07/2013 6/08/2013 29/11/2013  $       687.00  

DBCSS21322 BSBRES401A Analyse and present research information 0.044 8/07/2013 6/08/2013 29/11/2013  $       549.00  

      0.5000     Semester 
Totals 

 $   6250.00  

         
      1.000     Course Total  $ 12,500.00  

 



 

 
Unit of 
Study 
 Code 

Competency 
 Code 

Unit of Study Name EFTSL Start of  
Study 

Census  
Date 

Close of  
Study 

Full Fee 

DBCSS11325 BS505B Employment relations  0.054 4/02/2013 4/03/2013 14/06/2013  $      687.00  
DBCSS11313 BS503B Marketing principles 0.054 4/02/2013 4/03/2013 14/06/2013  $       687.00  
DBCSS11314 BS504B Management principles 0.054 4/02/2013 4/03/2013 14/06/2013  $       687.00  
DBCSS11316 BS509B Introduction to international business 0.054 4/02/2013 4/03/2013 14/06/2013  $       687.00  
DBCSS11315 BS508B Accounting principles 0.054 4/02/2013 4/03/2013 14/06/2013  $       613.00  
DBCSS11323 BSBMKG402B Analyse consumer behaviour for specific markets 0.066 4/02/2013 4/03/2013 14/06/2013  $       825.00  
DBCSS11324 BS507B Introduction to economics 0.055 4/02/2013 4/03/2013 14/06/2013  $       685.00  
    0.391     Semester 

Totals 
 $       4871.00 

The information contained within this Fee Schedule is only applicable to eligible students enrolling under a VET FEE-HELP eligible courses of study.   
All prices current for Semester 1, 2013. 

 

39277QLD Diploma of Business and Commerce - Commencing July 2012 
Delivery Location: Mt Gravatt - Delivery Mode: On Campus 



 

 
Unit of 
Study 
 Code 

Competency 
 Code 

Unit of Study Name EFTSL Start of  
Study 

Census  
Date 

Close of  
Study 

Full Fee 

Third Semester Units of Study           

DFS11326 LMTFD5002B Develop and test patterns for bras and swimwear 0.027 04/02/2013 04/03/2013 14/06/2013  $        358.00  

DFS11327 
LMTFD4008B Construct stock size block for garment to meet size and fit 

specifications 
0.043 04/02/2013 18/02/2013 28/03/2013  $        570.00  

DFS11328 
LMTFD4014B Identify contemporary fashion influences & construction 

techniques  
0.043 08/04/2013 22/04/2013 14/06/2013  $        624.00  

DFS11329 
LMTFD5010B Develop and present design concepts within specific 

guidelines 
0.027 04/02/2013 04/03/2013 14/06/2013  $        358.00  

DFS11330 LMTFD4021B Drape fabrics to make patterns 0.065 04/02/2013 18/02/2013 28/03/2013  $        862.00  

DFS11331 
LMTFD4015B Create pattern from a block to meet customer 

specifications 
0.027 04/02/2013 04/03/2013 14/06/2013  $        358.00  

DFS11332 LMTFD5017B Apply studio design processes to meet client brief  0.049 04/02/2013 04/03/2013 14/06/2013  $        650.00  

DFS11333 LMTFD5009B Cost design production 0.043 04/02/2013 04/03/2013 14/06/2013  $        570.00  

DFS11334 LMTFD4020B Use electronic fashion design tools  0.024 04/02/2013 04/03/2013 14/06/2013  $        318.00  

DFS11335 LMTFD5018B Determine and specify advanced construction processes  0.098 04/02/2013 04/03/2013 14/06/2013  $     1,250.00  

DFS11336 LMTFD5012B Perform contour draping 0.054 08/04/2013 22/04/2013 14/06/2013  $        716.00  

    Semester Total 0.500        $     6,634.00  

The information contained within this Fee Schedule is only applicable to eligible students enrolling under a VET FEE-HELP eligible courses 
of study. All prices current for Semester 1, 2013. 

LMT50307 Diploma of Fashion Design and Technology - Commencing February 2012    
Delivery Location: Mt Gravatt - Delivery Mode: On Campus 



 

 
Unit of Study 

 Code 
Competency 

 Code 
Unit of Study Name EFTSL Start of  

Study 
Census  

Date 
Close of  

Study 
Full Fee 

First Semester Units of Study             

DFS11301 LMTFD2005B  Identify design process for fashion designs 0.037 4/02/2013 18/02/2013 28/03/2013  $      496.00  

DFS11302 LMTCL2011B  Draw and interpret a basic sketch 0.028 4/02/2013 18/02/2013 28/03/2013  $      372.00  

DFS11303 LMTCL2003B  Identify fibres and fabrics 0.047 4/02/2013 18/02/2013 28/03/2013  $      621.00  

DFS11304 LMTCL2010B  Modify patterns to create basic styles 0.047 4/02/2013 18/02/2013 28/03/2013  $      621.00  

DFS11305 LMTGN2001B Follow defined OH&S policies and procedures 0.028 4/02/2013 18/02/2013 28/03/2013  $      372.00  

DFS11306 LMTCL2001B Use a sewing machine 0.037 4/02/2013 18/02/2013 28/03/2013  $      491.00  

DFS11307 MSAENV272B Participate in environmentally sustainable work practices 0.028 4/02/2013 4/03/2013 14/06/2013  $      371.00  

DFS11308 LMTFD4006B  Interact and network with fashion industry participants 0.019 4/02/2013 4/03/2013 14/06/2013  $      249.00  

DFS11309 LMTGN2009B  Operate computing technology in a TCF workplace 0.023 4/02/2013 4/03/2013 14/06/2013  $      310.00  

DFS11310 LMTFD4005B  Communicate & sell design concepts 0.028 08/04/2013 22/04/2013 14/06/2013  $      371.00  

DFS11311 LMTFD3004B  Draw a trade drawing for fashion design manual 0.019 08/04/2013 22/04/2013 14/06/2013  $      248.00  

DFS11312 LMTCL3001B  Identify fabric performance and handling requirements 0.037 08/04/2013 22/04/2013 14/06/2013  $      496.00  

DFS11313 LMTCL3009B  Develop patterns from a block using basic patternmaking 
principles 

0.047 08/04/2013 22/04/2013 14/06/2013  $      624.00  

DFS11314 LMTFD4007B  Conduct quality assurance for patterns and garments                                  0.028 08/04/2013 22/04/2013 14/06/2013  $      371.00  

DFS11315 LMTCL2004B Sew components 0.047 08/04/2013 22/04/2013 14/06/2013  $      620.00  

    Semester Total 0.500        $   6,633.00  

      

LMT50307 Diploma of Fashion Design and Technology - Commencing February 2013 
Delivery Location: Mt Gravatt - Delivery Mode: On Campus 



 

Second Semester Units of Study           

DFS21316 LMTFD4003B  Assist in preparation of preliminary design concepts  0.053 8/07/2013 6/08/2013 29/11/2013  $      707.00  

DFS21317 LMTFD5011B  Produce fashion illustrations 0.035 8/07/2013 6/08/2013 29/11/2013  $      444.00  

DFS21318 LMTTD5004A Design and Produce experimental textiles 0.080 8/07/2013 6/08/2013 29/11/2013  $   1,061.00  

DFS21319 
LMTFD4010B  Create pattern to meet design specifications applying 

advanced pattern making principles 
0.053 8/07/2013 6/08/2013 29/11/2013  $      707.00  

DFS21320 LMTFD4013B  Grade 2D patterns 0.053 8/07/2013 6/08/2013 29/11/2013  $      707.00  

DFS21321 LMTFD4016B  Sew design prototypes 0.040 8/07/2013 6/08/2013 29/11/2013  $      531.00  

DFS21322 
LMTFD4017B Source materials & resources for production of fashion 

designs  
0.040 8/07/2013 29/07/2013 20/09/2013  $      531.00  

DFS21323 LMTFD4004B Calculate cost estimates for fashion products 0.040 8/07/2013 29/07/2013 20/09/2013  $      531.00  

DFS21324 LMTFD4012B Develop product specification for fashion design 0.053 08/10/2013 21/10/2013 29/11/2013  $      707.00  

DFS21325 LMTFD4001B Apply design studio process 0.053 8/07/2013 6/08/2013 29/11/2013  $      707.00  

    Semester Total 0.500        $   6,633.00  

The information contained within this Fee Schedule is only applicable to eligible students enrolling under a VET FEE-HELP eligible courses of study.  
All prices current for Semester 1 & 2 2013 

 



 

 
Unit of Study 

 Code 
Competency 

 Code 
Unit of Study Name EFTSL Start of  

Study 
Census  

Date 
Close of  

Study 
Full Fee 

Second Semester Units of Study           

DFS11316 LMTFD4003B  Assist in preparation of preliminary design concepts  0.053 04/02/2013 04/03/2013 14/06/2013  $      707.00  

DFS11317 LMTFD5011B  Produce fashion illustrations 0.035 04/02/2013 04/03/2013 14/06/2013  $      444.00  

DFS11318 LMTTD5004A Design and Produce experimental textiles 0.080 04/02/2013 04/03/2013 14/06/2013  $   1,061.00  

DFS11319 
LMTFD4010B  Create pattern to meet design specifications applying 

advanced pattern making principles 
0.053 04/02/2013 04/03/2013 14/06/2013  $      707.00  

DFS11320 LMTFD4013B  Grade 2D patterns 0.053 04/02/2013 04/03/2013 14/06/2013  $      707.00  

DFS11321 LMTFD4016B  Sew design prototypes 0.040 04/02/2013 04/03/2013 14/06/2013  $      531.00  

DFS11322 
LMTFD4017B Source materials & resources for production of fashion 

designs  
0.040 04/02/2013 18/02/2013 28/03/2013  $      531.00  

DFS11323 LMTFD4004B Calculate cost estimates for fashion products 0.040 04/02/2013 18/02/2013 28/03/2013  $      531.00  

DFS11324 LMTFD4012B Develop product specification for fashion design 0.053 08/04/2013 22/04/2013 14/06/2013  $      707.00  

DFS11325 LMTFD4001B Apply design studio process 0.053 04/02/2013 04/03/2013 14/06/2013  $      707.00  

    Semester Total 0.500        $     6,633.00  

LMT50307 Diploma of Fashion Design and Technology - Commencing July 2012 
Delivery Location: Mt Gravatt - Delivery Mode: On Campus 

 



 

 

The information contained within this Fee Schedule is only applicable to eligible students enrolling under a VET FEE-HELP eligible courses 
of study. All prices current for Semester 1 & 2 2013 



 

 
Unit of 
Study 
 Code 

Competency 
 Code 

Unit of Study Name EFTSL Start of  
Study 

Census  
Date 

Close of  
Study 

Full Fee 

 Choose one of the following dates      
ODIBS11301 BSBMKG511A Analyse data from international markets 0.111 27/05/2013 17/06/2013 25/08/2013  $        590.00  
ODIBS21301 BSBMKG511A Analyse data from international markets 0.111 25/11/2013 16/12/2013 23/02/2014 $        590.00 

 Choose one of the following dates      
ODIBS11302 BSBMKG517A Analyse consumer behaviour for specific international markets 0.133 27/05/2013 17/06/2013 25/08/2013  $        708.00  
ODIBS21302 BSBMKG517A Analyse consumer behaviour for specific international markets 0.133 25/11/2013 16/12/2013 23/02/2014 $        708.00 

 Choose one of the following dates      
ODIBS11303 BSBMKG513A Promote products and services to international markets 0.157 25/02/2013 18/03/2013 26/05/2013  $        826.00  
ODIBS21303 BSBMKG513A Promote products and services to international markets 0.157 25/11/2013 16/12/2013 23/02/2014 $        826.00 

 Choose one of the following dates      
ODIBS11304 BSBRSK501B Manage risk 0.133 27/05/2013 17/06/2013 25/08/2013  $        708.00  
ODIBS21304 BSBRSK501B Manage risk 0.133 25/11/2013 16/12/2013 23/02/2014 $        708.00 

 Choose one of the following dates      
ODIBS11305 BSBCUS501C Manage quality customer service 0.133 27/05/2013 17/06/2013 25/08/2013  $        708.00  
ODIBS21305 BSBCUS501C Manage quality customer service 0.133 25/11/2013 16/12/2013 23/02/2014  $        708.00  

 Choose one of the following dates      
 ODIBS11306 BSBMKG415A Research international markets 0.111 25/02/2013 18/03/2013 26/05/2013  $        590.00  
ODIBS21306 BSBMKG415A Research international markets 0.111 26/08/2013 16/09/2013 24/11/2013 $        590.00 

BSB50807 Diploma of International Business On-Line (OUA) - Commencing February 2013 
Delivery Mode: On-line 



 

 Choose one of the following dates      
ODIBS11307  BSBMKG512A Forecast international market and business needs 0.111 25/02/2013 18/03/2013 26/05/2013  $        590.00  
ODIBS21307 BSBMKG512A Forecast international market and business needs 0.111 26/08/2013 16/09/2013 24/11/2013 $        590.00 

 Choose one of the following dates      
 ODIBS11308 BSBMKG516A Profile international markets 0.111 25/02/2013 18/03/2013 26/05/2013  $        590.00  
ODIBS21308 BSBMKG516A Profile international markets 0.111 26/08/2013 16/09/2013 24/11/2013 $        590.00 

      1.00     Course 
Totals 

 $     5,310.00  

The information contained within this Fee Schedule is only applicable to eligible students enrolling under a VET FEE-HELP eligible courses of study.  
All prices current for Semester 1 & 2 2013. 



 

 
Unit of 

Study  Code 
Competency 

 Code 
Unit of Study Name EFTSL Start of  

Study 
Admin  
Date 

Census  
Date 

Close of  
Study 

Full Fee 

 Choose one date from the below       

ODLSS11301 BSBLEG510A Apply legal principles in family law matters 0.125 25/02/2013 25/02/2013 18/03/2013 26/05/2013  $          708.00  
ODLSS21301 BSBLEG510A Apply legal principles in family law matters 0.125 26/08/2013 26/08/2013 16/09/2013 24/11/2013  $          708.00  

 Choose one date from the below       

 ODLSS11310 BSBLEG413A Identify and apply legal framework 0.125 25/02/2013 25/02/2013 18/03/2013 26/05/2013  $          708.00  

ODLSS21310 BSBLEG413A Identify and apply legal framework 0.125 26/08/2013 26/08/2013 16/09/2013 24/11/2013  $          708.00  

 Choose one date from the below       

ODLSS11303  BSBCOM501B Identify and interpret compliance requirements 0.083 27/05/2013 27/05/2013 17/06/2013 25/08/2013  $          236.00  

ODLSS21303 BSBCOM501B Identify and interpret compliance requirements 0.083 25/11/2013 25/11/2013 16/12/2013 23/02/2014 $          236.00 

 Choose one date from the below       

 ODLSS11306 BSBLEG512A Apply legal principles in property law matters 0.083 27/05/2013 27/05/2013 17/06/2013 25/08/2013  $          708.00  

ODLSS21306 BSBLEG512A Apply legal principles in property law matters 0.083 25/11/2013 25/11/2013 16/12/2013 23/02/2014 $          708.00 

 Choose one date from the below       

 ODLSS11307 BSBLEG514A Assist with civil procedure 0.084 27/05/2013 27/05/2013 17/06/2013 25/08/2013  $          708.00  

ODLSS21307 BSBLEG514A Assist with civil procedure 0.084 25/11/2013 25/11/2013 16/12/2013 23/02/2014 $          708.00 

         

 ODLSS21309 BSBRES502A Research legal information using secondary sources 0.125 26/08/2013 26/08/2013 16/09/2013 24/11/2013  $          472.00  

ODLSS21305  BSBLEG511A Apply legal principles in criminal law matters 0.125 26/08/2013 26/08/2013 16/09/2013 24/11/2013  $          708.00  

ODLSS21302  BSBCMM501A Develop and nurture relationships 0.083 25/11/2013 25/11/2013 16/12/2013 23/02/2014  $          472.00  

BSB50110 Diploma of Legal Services (OUA) - Commencing February 2013 
Delivery Mode: On-line 



 

 ODLSS21304 BSBLED503A Maintain and enhance professional practice 0.083 25/11/2013 25/11/2013 16/12/2013 23/02/2014  $          354.00  

ODLSS21308  BSBLEG515A Apply legal principles in wills and probate matters 0.084 25/11/2013 25/11/2013 16/12/2013 23/02/2014  $          708.00  

      1.00       Course 
Totals 

 $       5,782.00  

The information contained within this Fee Schedule is only applicable to eligible students enrolling under a VET FEE-HELP eligible courses of study. All prices 
current for Semester 1 & 2 2013 



 

 
Unit of 
Study 
 Code 

Competency 
 Code 

Unit of Study Name EFTSL Start of  
Study 

Census  
Date 

Close of  
Study 

Full Fee 

 Choose one of the below two dates      
ODMS11301 BSBMKG501B Identify and evaluate marketing opportunities 0.125 25/02/2013 18/03/2013 26/05/2013 $         826.00 
ODMS12301 BSBMKG501B Identify and evaluate marketing opportunities 0.125 26/08/2013 16/09/2013 24/11/2013 $         826.00 

 Choose one of the below two dates      
ODMS11302 BSBMKG517A Analyse consumer behaviour for specific international markets 0.125 25/02/2013 18/03/2013 26/05/2013 $         708.00 
ODMS21302  BSBMKG517A Analyse consumer behaviour for specific international markets 0.125 26/08/2013 16/09/2013 24/11/2013 $         708.00 

 Choose one of the below two dates      
ODMS11303  BSBMKG502B Establish and adjust the marketing mix 0.125 27/05/2013 17/06/2013 25/08/2013 $         708.00 
ODMS21303 BSBMKG502B Establish and adjust the marketing mix 0.125 25/11/2013 16/12/2013 23/02/2014 $         708.00 

  Choose one of the below two dates      
ODMS11304 BSBMKG514A Implement and monitor marketing activities 0.125 27/05/2013 17/06/2013 25/08/2013 $         590.00 
ODMS21304 BSBMKG514A Implement and monitor marketing activities 0.125 25/11/2013 16/12/2013 23/02/2014 $         590.00 

 Choose one of the below two dates      
ODMS11305 BSBMKG515A Conduct a marketing audit 0.125 25/02/2013 18/03/2013 26/05/2013 $         472.00 
ODMS21305 BSBMKG515A Conduct a marketing audit 0.125 26/08/2013 16/09/2013 24/11/2013 $         472.00 

 Choose one of the below two dates      
ODMS11306 BSBMKG507A Interpret market trends and developments 0.125 25/02/2013 18/03/2013 26/05/2013 $         590.00 
ODMS21306 BSBMKG507A Interpret market trends and developments 0.125 26/08/2013 16/09/2013 24/11/2013 $         590.00 

Course Code: BSB51207 Diploma of Marketing OUA Online - Commencing Feb 2013 

 Delivery Mode: On-line 



 

 Choose one of the below two dates      
ODMS11307 BSBADV507B Develop a media plan 0.125 27/05/2013 17/06/2013 25/08/2013 $         708.00 
ODMS21307 BSBADV507B Develop a media plan 0.125 25/11/2013 16/12/2013 23/02/2014 $         708.00 

 Choose one of the below two dates      
ODMS11308 BSBFIM501A Manage budgets and financial plans 0.125 27/05/2013 17/06/2013 25/08/2013 $         826.00 
ODMS21308 BSBFIM501A Manage budgets and financial plans 0.125 25/11/2013 16/12/2013 23/02/2014 $         826.00 

 1.00  Course Total $         5428.00 

The information contained within this Fee Schedule is only applicable to eligible students enrolling under a VET FEE-HELP eligible courses of study.  
All prices current for Semester 1 & 2 2013 



 

 
Unit of 
Study 
 Code 

Competency 
 Code 

Unit of Study Name EFTSL Start of  
Study 

Census  
Date 

Close of  
Study 

Full Fee 

First Semester Units of Study             

DNS11301 HLTAP401B Confirm physical health status     0.080  04/02/2013 04/03/2013 21/06/2013  $        818.00  

DNS11302 HLTAP501B Analyse health information (pre-req AP401B)     0.040  15/04/2013 29/04/2013 21/06/2013  $        409.00  

DNS11303 HLTEN502B Apply effective communication skills in nursing practice     0.045  04/02/2013 04/03/2013 21/06/2013  $        460.00  

DNS11304 HLTEN503B Contribute to client assessment and developing nursing care 
plans 

    0.060  04/02/2013 04/03/2013 21/06/2013  $        614.00  

DNS11305 HLTEN504B Implement and evaluate a plan of nursing care (Pre-req 
AP401B) 

    0.072  15/04/2013 29/04/2013 21/06/2013  $        737.00  

DNS11306 HLTEN515B Implement and monitor nursing care for older clients     0.075  04/02/2013 04/03/2013 21/06/2013  $        767.00  

DNS11307 HLTIN301C Comply with infection control policies and procedures     0.040  04/02/2013 04/03/2013 21/06/2013  $        409.00  

DNS11308 HLTOHS300B Contribute to WHS processes     0.030  04/02/2013 04/03/2013 21/06/2013  $        308.00  

DNS11309 HLTFA301C Apply first aid     0.018  04/02/2013 04/03/2013 21/06/2013  $        184.00  

DNS11310 HLTEN509B Apply legal and ethical parameters to nursing practice     0.040  04/02/2013 04/03/2013 21/06/2013  $     1,060.00  

DNS11311 VPC120 Voc Placement 120hrs   04/02/2013 04/03/2013 21/06/2013  $                -    

          0.500    Semester One Costs  $     5,766.00  

 

Please Note: This schedule does not include Second, Third Semester of units or fees. The information contained within this Fee Schedule is only 
applicable to eligible students enrolling under a VET FEE-HELP eligible courses of study. All prices current for Semester 1 2013. 

HLT51607 Diploma of Nursing (Enrolled/Division 2 Nursing) - Commencing February 2013 
Delivery Location: Logan & Alex Hills - Delivery Mode: On Campus 



 

 
Unit of 
Study 
 Code 

Competency 
 Code 

Unit of Study Name EFTSL Start of  
Study 

Census  
Date 

Close of  
Study 

Full Fee 

Third Semester Units of Study           

DNS11323 HLTEN516B Apply understanding of the Australian health care system     
0.020  

28/01/2013 04/03/2013 21/6/2013  $      1,060.00  

DNS11324 HLTEN505B Contribute to the complex nursing care of clients     
0.089  

28/01/2013 04/03/2013 21/6/2013  $         873.00  

DNS11325 HLTEN512B Implement and monitor nursing care for clients with acute health 
problems 

    
0.111  

28/01/2013 04/03/2013 21/6/2013  $      1,094.00  

DNS11326 VPC160 Vocational Placement 160hrs   28/01/2013 04/03/2013 21/6/2013  $                -    

 Choose Four out of the Five  following electives:       $                -    

DNS11327 CHCORG405D Maintain an effective work environment (Elective)     
0.070  

28/01/2013 04/03/2013 21/6/2013  $         685.00  

DNS11328 HLTEN514B Apply research skills within a contemporary health  
environment (Elective) 

    
0.070  

28/01/2013 04/03/2013 21/6/2013  $         685.00  

DNS11329 HLTEN519B Administer and monitor intravenous medication in the nursing 
environment (Elective) 

    
0.070  

18/03/2013 08/04/2013 21/6/2013  $         685.00  

DNS11330 HLTEN520B Contribute to the care of mothers and babies (Elective)     
0.070  

28/01/2013 04/03/2013 21/6/2013  $         685.00  

DNS11331 HLTEN614B Practise in the paediatric nursing environment (Elective)     
0.070  

28/01/2013 04/03/2013 21/6/2013  $         685.00  

          
0.500  

  Semester Three Costs  $      5,767.00  

Please Note: Total Semester cost assumes Four out of the Five most expensive electives are selected. The information contained within this Fee 
Schedule is only applicable to eligible students enrolling under a VET FEE-HELP eligible courses of study. All prices current for Semester 1, 2013 

HLT51607 Diploma of Nursing (Enrolled/Division 2 Nursing) - Commencing January 2012 
Delivery Location: Logan & Alex Hills - Delivery Mode: On Campus 



 

 
Unit of Study 

 Code 
Competency 

 Code 
Unit of Study Name EFTSL Start of  

Study 
Census  

Date 
Close of  

Study 
Full Fee 

Semester 6 of 6       

DNS11355 HLTEN505B Contribute to the complex nursing care of clients 0.089 28/01/2013 04/03/2013 21/06/2013 $873.00 

DNS11356 HLTEN512B 
Implement and monitor nursing care for clients with acute 
health problems 

0.111 28/01/2013 04/03/2013 21/06/2013 $1,094.00 

DNS11360 HLTEN519B Administer and monitor intravenous medication in the nursing 
environment (Elective) 

0.070 18/03/2013 08/04/2013 21/06/2013 $685.00 

DNS11357 M00VPC160 Vocational Placement 160 - 28/01/2013 04/03/2013 21/06/2013 $- 

   0.27  Semester cost: $2652.00 

 

Please Note: The information contained within this Fee Schedule is only applicable to eligible students enrolling under a VET FEE-HELP eligible 
courses of study. All prices current for Semester 1, 2013 

HLT51607 Diploma of Nursing (Enrolled/Division 2 Nursing) - Commencing July 2010 Part Time 
Delivery Location: Logan & Alex Hills - Delivery Mode: On Campus 



 

 
Unit of 
Study 
 Code 

Competency 
 Code 

Unit of Study Name EFTSL Start of  
Study 

Census  
Date 

Close of  
Study 

Full Fee 

Semester 4 of 6:       

DNS11317 HLTEN513B Implement and monitor nursing care for clients with chronic health 
problems 

0.083 28/01/2013  04/03/2013 21/06/2013  $572.00 

DNS11316 HLTEN507B Administer and monitor medications in the work environment 0.104 28/01/2013  04/03/2013 21/06/2013  $716.00 

DNS11313 HLTEN506B Apply principles of wound management in the clinical environment 0.042 28/01/2013  04/03/2013 21/06/2013  $1,060.00 

DNS11342 M00VPC121 Vocational Placement 121 - 28/01/2013  04/03/2013 21/06/2013  $- 

  0.229  Semester costs: $2,348.00 

 

Please Note: This schedule does not include Fifth, Sixth Semester of units or fees.  The information contained within this Fee Schedule is only 
applicable to eligible students enrolling under a VET FEE-HELP eligible courses of study. All prices current for Semester 1 2013. 

HLT51607 Diploma of Nursing (Enrolled/Division 2 Nursing) - Commencing July 2011 Part Time 
Delivery Location: Logan & Alex Hills - Delivery Mode: On Campus 



 

 
Unit of 
Study 
 Code 

Competency 
 Code 

Unit of Study Name EFTSL Start of  
Study 

Census  
Date 

Close of  
Study 

Full Fee 

Second Semester Units of Study           
DNS21301 HLTEN401B Work in the nursing profession       0.063  28/01/2013 04/03/2013 21/06/2013  $         530.00  
DNS21302 HLTEN506B Apply principles of wound management in the clinical environment       0.042  28/01/2013 04/03/2013 21/06/2013  $      1,060.00  
DNS21303 HLTEN508B Apply reflective practice, critical thinking and analysis in health       0.030  28/01/2013 04/03/2013 21/06/2013  $         530.00  
DNS21304 HLTEN510B Implement and monitor nursing care for consumers with mental 

health conditions 
      0.052  28/01/2013 04/03/2013 21/06/2013  $      1,060.00  

DNS21305 HLTEN507B Administer and monitor medications in the work environment       0.104  28/01/2013 04/03/2013 21/06/2013  $         716.00  
DNS21306 HLTEN513B Implement and monitor nursing care for clients with chronic health 

problems 
      0.083  28/01/2013 04/03/2013 21/06/2013  $         572.00  

DNS21307 HLTHIR403C Work effectively with culturally diverse clients and co-workers       0.021  28/01/2013 04/03/2013 21/06/2013  $         147.00  
DNS21308 HLTHIR404D Work effectively with Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander people       0.042  28/01/2013 04/03/2013 21/06/2013  $         286.00  
 DNS11342 VPC121 Vocational Placement 121hrs   28/01/2013 04/03/2013 21/06/2013  $                -    
  Choose 1 of the following        
DNS11321 HLTEN511B Provide nursing care for clients requiring palliative care (Elective)       0.063  28/01/2013 04/03/2013 21/06/2013  $         433.00  
DNS11322 HLTEN608B Practise in the domiciliary health care environment (Elective)       0.063  28/01/2013 04/03/2013 21/06/2013  $         433.00  
            0.500    Semester Two Costs  $      5,334.00  

 

Please note: This schedule does not include Third Semester of units or fees. The information contained within this Fee Schedule is only applicable 
to eligible students enrolling under a VET FEE-HELP eligible courses of study. All prices current for Semester 1 2013. 

HLT51607 Diploma of Nursing (Enrolled/Division 2 Nursing) - Commencing July 2012 
Delivery Location: Logan & Alex Hills - Delivery Mode: On Campus 



 

 
Unit of 
Study 
 Code 

Competency 
 Code 

Unit of Study Name EFTSL Start of  
Study 

Census  
Date 

Close of  
Study 

Full Fee 

Semester 2 of 6           

DNS11339 HLTOHS300B Contribute to OHS processes 0.030 28/01/2013 04/03/2013 21/06/2013 $308.00 

DNS11333 HLTAP501B Analyse health information 0.040 15/04/2013 29/04/2013 21/06/2013 $409.00 

DNS11335 HLTEN503B Contribute to client assessment and developing nursing care plans 0.060 28/01/2013 04/03/2013 21/06/2013 $614.00 

DNS11336 HLTEN504B Implement and evaluate a plan of nursing care 0.072 15/04/2013 29/04/2013 21/06/2013 $737.00 

DNS11332 HLTAP401B Confirm physical health status 0.080 28/01/2013 04/03/2013 21/06/2013 $818.00 

DNS11338 HLTIN301C Comply with infection control policies and procedures 0.040 28/01/2013 04/03/2013 21/06/2013 $409.00 

DNS11340 M00VPC120 Vocational placement 120 - 28/01/2013 04/03/2013 21/06/2013 $- 

  0.322  Semester 2 costs: $3,295.00 
 

Please Note: Semester Three, Four, Five, Six units and costs are not listed. The information contained within this Fee Schedule is only applicable to 
eligible students enrolling under a VET FEE-HELP eligible courses of study. All prices current for Semester 1 2013 

HLT51607 Diploma of Nursing (Enrolled/Division 2 Nursing) - Commencing July 2012 Part Time 
Delivery Location: Logan & Alex Hills - Delivery Mode: On Campus  
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